Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

- Subject:- Sectoral Working Group on Water for preparation of National Adaptation Plan (NAP)- nomination thereof.
- Reference:- D.O. No. M-65011/1/2022-NWM-MOWR/1720 dated: 07.06.2024 from Ministry of Jal Shakti, GoI.

Government Order No: 146- JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated:01.07.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control, Jammu, as representative of the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir for the Sectoral Working Group on Water for preparation of National Adaptation Plan (NAP).

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 01.07.2024

(Shaleen Kabra)IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department

No: JSD-PS/13/2024-PLG (7507464) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Additional Secretary & Mission Director, National Water Mission, Ministry of Jal Shakti, GoI, New Delhi.
- 3. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K for Information.
- 4. Director Planning, Jal Shakti Department.
- 5. Concerned officer.
- 6. All Chief Engineers of Jal Shakti Department for Information.
- 7. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 8. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 9. In charge website.
- 10. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department